THE STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF SABINE
On this the 26th day of February, 1975 the Honorable Commissioners& Court met in a

session with the following members present, to-wit: W. T. Love County Judge R. E. Smith Commissioner, Precinct No. 1 G. W. Russell Jr. Commissioner, Precinct No. 2 Jimmy Vickers Commissioner, Precinct No. 4 Paul Lout Commissioner, Precinct No. 3

Motion by Commissioner G. W Russell, Jr. seconded by Commissioner Paul Lout and by unanimous vote the \$1,092.56 balance of the "\$000.00 advanced to the County for Federal Disaster Relief, was awarded to Road & Bridge Fund No. 2 and the county treasure was directed to effect the transfer, conditioned on any future audit showing that Precinct No 2 was not due this amount in which case the \$1092.56 Would be withdrawn fro Road & Bridge Fund No. 2 and distributed according to the audit.

Royce Smith of Sabine Insurance Eompany appeared before the Court concering Sabine County Workmans Compensation Insurance and General Liability Insurance which could be renewed with Sabine Insurance Company with Court approval. Mr. Smith explained that he would keep the County insured under this policy until the court decided who would be awarded the insurance.

Mr. James Crowe of Texas Highway Dept, D. B. Speights, "ight of Way agent for Sabine County and L.A. Fullen appeared before the court concerning R.O.W on FM 3315 through M Mr. Fullen property. Motion by Commissioner Paul Lout seconded by Commissioner G. W. Russell Jr. and by unanimous vote the Court directed condemnation proceedings be commenced for the property in question. There being no further business, the Court adjourned.

COUNTY THIDER PRECENCT NO.

å

FOINCT NO.

COMMISSIONER , PRECINCT NO. 3